

SPECIAL TRIBUTE 2024-02

Catherine C. Maleport

- Let It Be Known, that it is with great pride that the Chippewa County Board of Commissioners join together with the employees and residents of Chippewa County, to express their wish of good health and happiness upon her retirement and as she prepares for the new and exciting experiences that lie ahead.
- *Cathy Maleport* has served the citizens of Chippewa County in a manner above reproach, and for this we extend our thanks. *Cathy Maleport* has provided exceptional service to thousands of individuals for over the past twenty-one years.
- Cathy Maleport has taken personal pride in her work with Chippewa County starting here in February 2002 starting as Deputy Clerk, Chief Deputy Clerk and was appointed Chippewa County Clerk in September 2011 winning her next three elections and finish her service on December 31, 2023.
- Cathy Maleport has worked hard to continue the improvements of not only her office, but also Chippewa County, through her community involvement, she has helped protect the character and reliability that is expected from doing business with Chippewa County.
- *Cathy Maleport* through her recommendations, her high-performance standards, her kind friendship, her professionalism, her enthusiasm, and her insight to her fellow workers and citizens place her in the highest of categories.
- **Cathy Maleport** has brought recognition to herself and the County of Chippewa. The Chippewa County Board of Commissioners, on behalf of the residents of Chippewa County, extends their appreciation to a fellow elected official, friend and mentor who is thoughtful, caring, involved, and dedicated, and who made a favorable impact on the betterment of life and well being in Chippewa County.

IN SPECIAL TRIBUTE, therefore upon her retirement from Chippewa County, this document is signed and dedicated to honor *Cathy Maleport*, for her countless contributions to Chippewa County, and the individuals she served so well. For her untiring efforts in improving the welfare of the citizens of this County, we join together to extend to *Cathy Maleport* a gracious thank you for a job well done, and wish her continued success in which she so richly deserves.

January 3, 2024

Jim Martin, Chairman Chippewa County Board of Commissioners